
2009 Suzuki National CC Ashhurst Sat 6th Jun 2009

Report Generated: Sat 6th Jun 2009 at 22:06:55

Race: Seniors

Overall Class Bike # Name
Make

Model
Class Laps Time Avg

1 1 2
Adam

Reeves

Yamaha

YZF450

4 Stroke

Over
7 03:03:05 26:09

2 1 21
Luke

Ramsey

Kawasaki

KX125

2 Stroke

Under
7 03:15:20 27:54

3 1 6 John O'Dea
Suzuki

RM250

2 Stroke

Over
7 03:16:36 28:05

4 1 95 Steven Bird
Honda

CRF450

Veteran

35-44
7 03:16:38 28:05

5 2 222 Mark Penny
Suzuki

RMZ450

4 Stroke

Over
7 03:17:17 28:11

6 1 992
Reuben

Vermeer

Honda

CRF250

4 Stroke

Under
7 03:19:47 28:32

7 2 9 Ross Bird
Honda

CRF450

Veteran

35-44
7 03:24:08 29:10

8 2 225
Karl

Roberts

Yamaha

YZF250

4 Stroke

Under
7 03:24:13 29:10

9 3 42
Kevin

Hermansen

Kawasaki

KXF250

4 Stroke

Under
7 03:26:05 29:26

10 1 5 Mark Fuller
KTM 200

EXC

Veteran

45+
7 03:28:29 29:47

11 2 14 Sam Speedy
KTM 250

EXC

2 Stroke

Over
7 03:29:12 29:53

12 2 207
Adam

Blackburn

Yamaha

YZ125

2 Stroke

Under
7 03:30:19 30:03

13 3 3
Jason

Moorefield

Kawasaki

KLX450

Veteran

35-44
6 02:59:54 29:59

14 3 7
Morgan

Dransfield

Honda

CRF450

4 Stroke

Over
6 03:02:58 30:30

15 4 100 Justin Shaw
Kawasaki

KXF450

4 Stroke

Over
6 03:03:08 30:31

16 4 54
Glen

Manning
KTM 505

Veteran

35-44
6 03:03:23 30:34



17 4 8
Adrian

Smith

Yamaha

WRF250

4 Stroke

Under
6 03:06:17 31:03

18 2 656 Chris Smyth
Kawasaki

KXF250

Veteran

45+
6 03:09:40 31:37

19 3 16
Lewis

Speedy

KTM 300

EXC

Veteran

45+
6 03:16:04 32:41

20 5 112
Shaun

Blackie

Yamaha

YZF450

4 Stroke

Over
6 03:16:31 32:45

21 6 311
Greg

Baynes
KTM 505

4 Stroke

Over
6 03:18:03 33:01

22 5 290 Stu Sowry
Kawasaki

KXF250

Veteran

35-44
6 03:22:12 33:42

23 3 132
Cameron

Birch

Kawasaki

KX125

2 Stroke

Under
6 03:22:40 33:47

24 3 230
Sam

Swanson

Suzuki

RM250

2 Stroke

Over
6 03:23:00 33:50

25 4 47
Andy

Galpin

Yamaha

WRF250

Veteran

45+
6 03:24:48 34:08

26 5 56
Brendon

Kendall

Yamaha

YZF250

4 Stroke

Under
6 03:25:21 34:14

27 4 99
Hale

Speedy

KTM 125

SX

2 Stroke

Under
6 03:34:28 35:45

28 6 214 Liam Taal
Kawasaki

KXF250

4 Stroke

Under
6 03:37:57 36:20

29 6 10 Hugh Lintott
Honda

CRF450

Veteran

35-44
5 02:28:21 29:40

30 5 940
Alf

Alabaster

Yamaha

YZF250

Veteran

45+
5 03:02:54 36:35

31 7 418 Jason Daley
KTM 250

EXC

Veteran

35-44
5 03:07:34 37:31

32 8 73
Simon

McKenzie

Kawasaki

KXF450

Veteran

35-44
5 03:09:45 37:57

33 6 391
Gordon

Brooker

Honda

CRF450

Veteran

45+
5 03:10:59 38:12

34 7 283
James

Fowlie

Yamaha

WRF250

Veteran

45+
5 03:41:53 44:23

35 1 125
Dion

Dougherty

Suzuki

RM125

Int

Under
4 02:00:52 30:13

36 1 33
Tim

Gleeson

Kawasaki

KLX450
Int Over 4 02:02:12 30:33

37 2 27
Brett

Hancock

Honda

CRF250

Int

Under
4 02:06:36 31:39



38 2 241
Jock

McLauchlan
KTM 505 Int Over 4 02:12:58 33:15

39 3 135
Barry

Higgison

Suzuki

RMZ450
Int Over 4 02:13:14 33:19

40 4 194 David Silk
Suzuki

RMZ450
Int Over 4 02:18:47 34:42

41 3 165 Mark Mason
Honda

CRF250

Int

Under
4 02:19:15 34:49

42 4 90 Tyler Mills
KTM 200

EXC

Int

Under
4 02:25:56 36:29

43 5 80
Jamie

Willetts

Kawasaki

KXF450
Int Over 4 02:26:49 36:42

44 6 82 Brett Ngeru
Honda

CRF450
Int Over 4 02:26:53 36:43

45 5 97
Craig

Robinson

Honda

CRF250

Int

Under
4 02:29:31 37:23

46 6 220 Jason Amey
Honda

CRF250

Int

Under
4 02:30:30 37:38

47 7 198
Henry

Watson

Kawasaki

KXF250

Int

Under
4 02:32:48 38:12

48 8 777
Dale

Saunders

Yamaha

YZ125

Int

Under
4 02:37:13 39:18

49 7 470
Tom

Humphries

Yamaha

YZF250

4 Stroke

Under
4 02:51:45 42:56

50
8

1
881

Letitia

Alabaster

Yamaha

YZF250

4 Stroke

Under

Ladies

4 03:00:48 45:12

51 9 212 Rhys Henry
Suzuki

RMZ250

4 Stroke

Under
4 03:12:17 48:04

52
4

2
770 Kylie Dorr

Suzuki

RM250

2 Stroke

Over

Ladies

4 03:20:36 50:09

53 7 1 Cam Smith
Suzuki

RMZ450

4 Stroke

Over
3 01:22:17 27:26

54 9 141
Bryce

Sowry

Kawasaki

KLX450

Veteran

35-44
3 01:32:26 30:49

55 9 78
John

Andrews

Kawasaki

KXF250

Int

Under
3 02:11:04 43:41

56 5 989
Dwain

Shuttleworth

Kawasaki

KX125

2 Stroke

Under
3 02:11:29 43:50

57 7 279
Andrew

Peters

GasGas

EC300
Int Over 3 02:16:16 45:25



58 8 69
Geoff

Willets

KTM 300

EXC
Int Over 3 02:19:20 46:27

59 10 269 Paul Ward
Honda

CRF250

Int

Under
3 02:22:16 47:25

60 5 707 Jono Hill
KTM 250

EXC

2 Stroke

Over
2 01:00:00 30:00

61 10 17 Greg Ngeru
Honda

CRF250

4 Stroke

Under
2 01:07:24 33:42

62 6 23
Cullum

Birch

Kawasaki

KX125

2 Stroke

Under
2 01:08:44 34:22

63 11 18
Bevan

Bisset

Honda

CRF250

Int

Under
2 01:27:02 43:31

64 12 257
Blair

Robinson

Honda

CRF250

Int

Under
2 01:27:55 43:58

65 13 92 Sean Mead
Yamaha

YZ125

Int

Under
2 01:41:38 50:49

66 7 148 Luke Henry
Suzuki

RM125

2 Stroke

Under
2 01:51:28 55:44

67 14 300
Michael

McEwen

Int

Under
2 01:53:00 56:30

68 9 102
Wayne

Fraser

Honda

CRF450
Int Over 2 01:59:26 59:43

69 15 200 James Ross
Int

Under
2 02:18:53 01:09:27

70 10 88
Daniel

Hoskins

Husqvarna

TXC250

Veteran

35-44
1 00:26:40 26:40

71 10 155
Malcolm

Macrae

Yamaha

YZF450
Int Over 1 00:38:55 38:55

72 11 760
Doug

Middlemiss

KTM 450

EXC
Int Over 1 00:50:49 50:49

111
Jan-Maree

Pool

KTM 125

SX

2 Stroke

Under

Ladies

914 Koji Fukai
Suzuki

RM125

2 Stroke

Under

72
Paul

Cummins

Yamaha

WRF250

Veteran

45+

450 Rick Mead
KTM 450

EXC
Int Over

420
Ross

Houghton

KTM 300

EXC
Int Over



77
Russell

Watts

Suzuki

RMZ450
Int Over


